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2023 American Royal Junior Angus Show EPDs As Of: 10/18/2023

* denotes bred and owned

Entry Animal Name DOB Reg# CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C

Cow/Calf Pairs

Class: 1
277 Greene Elba's Mocha 2118 4/2/2021 20101371 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Sire: Greene Pokerface 1304 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA N/A
Dam: T Hills Elba's Mocha 114
Owners: Garrett S Greene, Powell Butte, OR
Breeder: Chance J Greene, Powell Butte, OR
278 Wallace Frontier Gal 184 3/20/2021 20134463 I-4  1+4.9 [1+63 1+104 1+24 1+.62 [1+.22 +30 +129 +197
Sire: Conley Express 7211 05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05
Dam: Wallace Frontier Gal 523
Owners: Addison Ward, Oak Grove, MO
Breeder: Paige Ann Wallace, Stotts City, MO
Class: 2
279 DDA Barbara 1947 10/21/2019 19694519 -2 +35 +56 +99 +24 +51 +85 +28 +150 +223
Sire: Conley Express 7211 30 48 41 .35 .29 .33 .32
Dam: DDA Barbara 1457
Owners: Lani S Le Beouf, Deridder, LA
Breeder: Reese Mc Kenzie Anderson, Chrisman, IL
**Champion Cow-Calf Pair **Reserve Champion Cow-Calf Pair
Females
Class: 3
280* VO Frontier Gal 3089 5/3/2023 20647019 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Sire: Stevenson Turning Point N/A  N/A NA NA NA NA NA
Dam: Wallace Frontier Gal 184
Owners: Addison Ward, Oak Grove, MO
Breeder: Addison Ward, Oak Grove, MO
Class: 4

281* Greene Elba's Mocha 2320  4/22/2023 20641848 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA
Sire: Gateway Follow Me F163 N/A N/A NA NA NA NA NA

Dam: Greene Elba's Mocha 2118

Owners: Garrett S Greene, Powell Butte, OR

Breeder: Garrett S Greene, Powell Butte, OR

282 7XL Barbara 2316 4/12/2023 20640233 1+8 I+.4 1+57 1499 1+24 I+51 1+.79 +51 +150 +246
Sire: Stevenson Turning Point .05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05

Dam: DDA Barbara 1947

Owners: Lani S Le Beouf, Deridder, LA

Breeder: Kara B Le Beouf, Deridder, LA

283* Bryant's Blackcap Bessie 106 4/4/2023 20729360 +1 +36 +50 +74 +11 +39 +.09 +24 +82 +130
Sire: Colburn Primo 5153 .30 A7 .40 .35 .29 .32 .32

Dam: BFF Blackcap Bessie 4516

Owners: Adrienne Bryant, Columbia, MO

Breeder: Adrienne Bryant, Columbia, MO



Entry Animal Name DOB Reg# CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C

Class: 5

303 Conley DS Sandy 3230 3/27/2023 -3 +43 +65 496 +4 +43 +31 433 +100 +163
Sire: Conley No Limit 19 36 .29 22 .16 19 .20

Dam: Conley Sandy 5104

Owners: Pheiffer Rosenberger, Hayden, 1D

Breeder: Conley Cattle, Sulphur, OK

285* Bryant's Blackcap Bessie 135 3/17/2023 20729359 -1  +3.6 +53 +88 +16 +.20 +62 +28 +104 +163
Sire: Colburn Primo 5153 .29 45 .38 .33 .28 .30 .30

Dam: BFF Blackcap Bessie 4516

Owners: Jillian Bryant, Columbia, MO

Breeder: Adrienne Bryant, Columbia, MO

Class: 6

288* 360 BRDE Diane 3001 2/10/2023 20682271 N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA
Sire: Conley Lead The Way 0738 N/A° N/A N/A NA NA NA NA

Dam: 360 Diane 1204

Owners: Braydee Bussell, Idabel, OK

Breeder: Braydee Bussell, Idabel, OK

289* GGF Proven Queen 2/5/2023 20616968 -2 1+4.1 I1+51 1+89 I+25 [+.25 1+30 +31 +109 +172
Sire: Conley Express 7211 05 05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05

Dam: PVF Proven Queen 0152

Owners: Nick Harris, Saint Charles, MO

Breeder: Nick Harris, Saint Charles, MO

422 EXAR Frontier Gal 3673 2/5/2023 20658344 -3 +50 +54 +86 +16 +64 +39 +38 +136 +215
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 27 46 .38 .32 .25 .29 .29

Dam: EXAR Frontier Gal 1405

Owners: Keegan Caroline Mather, State Center, 1A

Breeder: Express Angus Ranches, Yukon, OK

290 GGF Dixie Erica 2123 2/1/2023 20669966 N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 N/A- N/A NA NA NA NA NA

Dam: SCC SCH Dixie Erica 845
Owners: Nick Harris, Saint Charles, MO
Breeder: Grace Scheetz, Niota, IL

_ 291 EXAR Frontier Gal 3665 1/27/2023 20658343 -5 451 +61 +102 +25 +82 +.19 +55  +139 +235
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 .25 43 .36 .30 .23 .26 27
Dam: EXAR Frontier Gal 3734
Owners: Clara Sinclair, Williamsburg, 1A
Breeder: Express Angus Ranches, Yukon, OK

**Champion Jr Heifer Calf **Reserve Champion Jr Heifer Calf

Class: 7

297 Seldom Rest Sandy 2230 12/5/2022 20632415 +0 +3.2 +63 +96 +19 +56 +.49 +42 +118 +195
Sire: BNWZ Dignity 8017 .26 42 34 .29 .23 .28 .28

Dam: Seldom Rest Sandy 9080

Owners: Zayda Lea Hofing, Coatesville, IN

Breeder: Suter Clark, Gretna, VA

Class: 8

298 Eathington Blackbird 290K 11/24/2022 20636075 1-3 1+5.4 1+61 1+103 [+25 [+.15 [+63 +46 +128 +212
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 05 05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05

Dam: Eathington Blackbird 303G

Owners: Josie Brooke Phillips, Maysville, KY

Breeder: Kyle Eathington, Avon, IL



Entry Animal Name DOB Reg #

299* Gerloff Pride Ever k077
Sire: Conley Express 7211

Dam: Hillard Pride Ever 706
Owners: Olivia Gerloff, Bland, MO
Breeder: Olivia Gerloff, Bland, MO

301* WHM FCF Phyllis 267

Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838

Dam: FCF Phyllis 840

Owners: Lauren Wolter, Aviston, IL
Breeder: Lauren Wolter, Aviston, IL

11/20/2022 20644352

11/5/2022 20640019

Class: 9
307 Checkerhill Viola 253 10/21/2022 20640052
Sire: Gateway Follow Me F163
Dam: Checkerhill Viola 708
Owners: Charles M Goodnight, Billings, MO
Breeder: Lauren Gilbert, Oldfield, MO
309* AVF Sara 6882 10/20/2022 20650351
Sire: STAG Good Times 201 ET
Dam: AVF Sara 3564
Owners: Kelsey Rae Theis, Leavenworth, KS
Breeder: Kelsey Rae Theis, Leavenworth, KS
310 Hunters PM Penny 254 10/19/2022 20607080
Sire: Conley Passport 0440
Dam: Hunters Penny 049
Owners: Makenzee M Epperson, Laredo, MO
Breeder: Pakey Matthews, Fredericktown, MO
314 EXAR Princess 2881 10/5/2022 20515212
Sire: EXAR Express Way 1079B
Dam: EXAR Princess 6792
Owners: Clara Sinclair, Williamsburg, 1A
Breeder: Express Angus Ranches, Yukon, OK
316 FCF Phyllis 261 10/3/2022 20640582
Sire: Silveiras Haras Primal 8525
Dam: FCF Phyllis 408
Owners: Madison Collison, Rockwell City, 1A
Breeder: Four Corners Farms, Saint Francisville, IL
Class: 10

319 EXAR Princess 2878
Sire: EXAR Express Way 1079B
Dam: EXAR Princess 6792
Owners: Sydney Pearl Johnson, Orlando, OK
Breeder: Express Angus Ranches, Yukon, OK

322 Lakeview Sandy 2334 9/15/2022 20639201
Sire: Gateway Follow Me F163

Dam: Lakeview Sandy 138

Owners: Cora Habein, Bend, OR

Breeder: Lake View Angus, Mead, CO

324 PVF Missie 2113 9/4/2022 20572286
Sire: PVF DLX King Pin 0058

Dam: PVF Missie 6228

Owners: Braxton Tate Cole, Lockney, TX

Breeder: Prairie View Farm, Gridley, IL

9/24/2022 20515210

*Champion Sr Heifer Calf

CED
N/A

N/A

1-3
.05

N/A
N/A

+2
.30

1+6
.05

+1
27

I-1
.05

+1
.28

1+0
.05

+0
.23

**Reserve Champion Sr Heifer Calf

BW
N/A

N/A

1+4.8
.05

N/A
N/A

+3.8
.50

1+1.8
.05

+2.7
45

1+3.9
.05

+2.5
.46

1+4.8
.05

+3.2
40

N/A
N/A

1+58
.05

N/A
N/A

+57
42

1457
.05

+56
.38

1+63
.05

+53
.38

1+53
.05

+59
.33

YW
N/A

N/A

1+96
.05

N/A
N/A

+94
35

1494
.05

+89
.32

1+109
.05

+86
.32

1+83
.05

+101
.26

Milk
N/A

N/A

1+18
.05

N/A
N/A

+18
.28

1+18
.05

+28
.25

1422
.05

+19
.26

1+13
.05

+17
.20

Marb
N/A

N/A

1+.12
.05

N/A
N/A

+.12
.33

N/A
N/A

+.82
31

1+.17
.05

+.82
31

1+.35
.05

+.07
.25

RE
N/A

N/A

1+.42
.05

N/A
N/A

+.75
.33

N/A
N/A

+.42
.30

1+.74
.05

+.40
31

1+.43
.05

+.72
.25

$M

N/A

+35

N/A

+27

N/A

+28

+25

+32

+31

+40

$B

N/A

+108

N/A

+101

N/A

+157

+124

+156

+101

+123

$C

N/A

+175

N/A

+158

N/A

+232

+186

+234

+162

+200



Entry

Class:

Class:

Class:

+237

Class:

11

12

13

14

Animal Name DOB

325 Conley DT Lucy 2020 8/11/2022

Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838

Dam: Conley Miss Lucy 7011

Owners: Pheiffer Rosenberger, Hayden, 1D
Breeder: Rees Toler, Bidwell, OH

326 EXAR Frontier Gal 2782
Sire: Dameron First Class

Dam: EXAR Frontier Gal 1908
Owners: Jake Allison, Yukon, OK
Breeder: Express Angus Ranches, Yukon, OK

328 EXAR Frontier Gal 2779 7/18/2022
Sire: EXAR Express Way 1079B

Dam: EXAR Frontier Gal 8614

Owners: Grace Busch, Saint James, MO
Breeder: Express Angus Ranches, Yukon, OK

7/19/2022

331 WBSF Belle 2213 6/6/2022
Sire: Colburn Primo 5153

Dam: WBSF Belle 1906

Owners: Zayda Lea Hofing, Coatesville, IN
Breeder: Morgan Knapp, Bloomfield, 1A

332* Lemenager Proven Queen K24

Sire: PVF Marvel 9185

Dam: MLA Proven Queen 803
Owners: Paige J Lemenager, Hudson, IL
Breeder: Paige J Lemenager, Hudson, IL

334 Checkerhill Viola 219 6/2/2022
Sire: Seldom Rest Sandman 6075

Dam: Checkerhill Viola 826
Owners: Addison Ward, Oak Grove, MO
Breeder: Jaden Tweedy, Imboden, AR

335 Blackmolly W14 6/2/2022
Sire: PVF Blacklist 7077

Dam: Kingsway Miss Molly 415

Owners: Sutton Zellow, Jay, OK

Breeder: Addy Zellow, Jay, OK

336 Muth Simply Forever 16K 6/1/2022
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838

Dam: Lazy H Bar SimplyForever3100
Owners: Cheyenne Brunker, Ottawa, KS
Breeder: Mickey Muth, Merrill, 1A

340 Kruse Goodtimes 552 5/14/2022

Sire: STAG Good Times 201 ET
Dam: Kruse Century 155

Owners: Colby Brunker, Ottawa, KS
Breeder: Roni Kruse, Rudd, 1A

341 MLC Annie Lou 2205
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838

Dam: Plum Creek Annie Lu 9152
Owners: Addison Clare Burns, Valley Falls, KS
Breeder: Simon Thoreson, Knoxville, 1A

5/10/2022

Reg #

20603961

20515182

20515180

20639118

CED

-1
.05

-1
.28

+6
.23

N/A
N/A

BW

1+4.8
.05

+4.3
43

+1.5
41

N/A
N/A

6/5/2022 20447363 -1

20495812

20467654

20576988

20484333

20470690

.26

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1+6
.05

1-2
.05

43

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1+1.8
.05

1+5.2
.05

1465
.05

+63
.37

+58
.33

N/A
N/A

+4.2

.36

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1452
.05

1+64
.05

YW

1+109
.05

+105
.33

+94
.28

N/A
N/A

+58

.30

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1+88
.05

1+107
.05

Milk

1+25
.05

+27
.29

+21
21

N/A
N/A

+102

21

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1+23
.05

1+21
.05

Marb

1+.14
.05

+.28
.30

+.54
.26

N/A
N/A

+24

27

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1+.06
.05

RE

1+.59
.05

+.75
.30

+.39
27

N/A
N/A

+.69

27

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1+.49
.05

$M

+43

+30

+36

N/A

+.85

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

+33

$B

+126

+136

+129

N/A

+20

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

+123

$C

+207

+207

+203

N/A

+167

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

+193



Entry

Animal Name DOB Reg #
344 RW Saras Dream 211 5/5/2022 20427967
Sire: BRDG Mahogany Prime 904B
Dam: Colburn Saras Dream 7027
Owners: Cora Habein, Bend, OR
Breeder: Rocking W Angus, Waterford, CA
345 LLF Trendy Tulip 2020 5/5/2022 20530424

Sire: AVF Resource 4267

Dam: LLR TrendyTulip 5024
Owners: Colby James Troxel, Parker, KS
Breeder: Living Life Ranch, Parker, KS

*Champion Intermediate Heifer

Class: 15

Class: 16

N/A

349 Baker Viola 017K
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838
Dam: LAIN Viola 859
Owners: Chase Rozenboom, Bussey, 1A
Breeder: Emmett Baker, Fairbanks, IN

350 FCF Proven Queen 235
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838
Dam: FCF Proven Queen 618
Owners: Suter Clark, Gretna, VA
Breeder: Four Corners Farms, Saint Francisville, IL

351 CRLL Miss 227 4/16/2022 20535246
Sire: Silveiras Style 9303

Dam: SCC Hara Erica 4102

Owners: Jillian Bryant, Columbia, MO

Breeder: Crall Cattle Company, Albia, 1A

352 EXAR Envious Blackbird 27314/15/2022
Sire: Colburn Primo 5153

Dam: EXAR Envious Blackbird 1568

Owners: Kathryn Coleman, Modesto, CA
Breeder: Express Angus Ranches, Yukon, OK

353* BLC Proven Queen 2209 4/15/2022
Sire: KR Casino 6243

Dam: MLA Proven Queen 902

Owners: Dakota Allen, Ottawa, KS

Breeder: Dakota Allen, Ottawa, KS

360 BF BCII Birdie 1822
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838

Dam: BCII BMF Sandy 2118
Owners: Josie Brooke Phillips, Maysville, KY
Breeder: Coldar Cunningham, Darlington, IN

4/19/2022 20508227

4/17/2022 20448336

20365325

20501143

4/9/2022 20448059

366 ROSE DRI Galaxie 2863
Sire: Collison Alpha 028

Dam: Laflins Galaxie 6606
Owners: Claire Norris, Eudora, KS
Breeder: Anna Marie Carpenter, Wamego, KS

368 FCF Musgrave Proven Queen228

3/30/2022 20551050

Sire: KR Cadillac Ranch

Dam: FCF Proven Queen 805
Owners: Alexia Stevens, Allendale, IL
Breeder: Tyler Musgrave, Willow Hill, IL

CED BW WWw

I-1
.05

1+4.6
.05

1+57
.05

N/A N/A N/A
N/A  N/A N/A

**Reserve Champion Intermediate Heifer

1+1
.05

.05

1+3
.05

+2
.30

I-4
05

-8
27

1+0
.05

1+3.9
.05

1+5.4
.05

1+3.1
.05

+2.3
45

1+5.5
.05

+5.4
.46

1+3.6
.05

3/27/2022 20447333 N/A

N/A  N/A

1+60
.05

1468
.05

1+46
.05

+67
.39

1+69
.05

+66
.38

1455
.05

N/A

N/A

YW
1+90

.05

N/A
N/A

1+101
.05

1+113
.05

1+74
05

+110
.34

1+115
.05

+100
.32

1+93
.05

N/A

N/A

Milk
1+15

.05

N/A
N/A

1+19
.05

1+27
.05

1+16
.05

+24
.30

1+27
.05

+28
.25

1+13
.05

N/A

N/A

Marb RE
1+50 1+.48
.05 .05
N/A  N/A
N/A  N/A

1+.01 1+.53
.05 .05
1-.07 1+.62
.05 .05
1+.40 1+.27
.05 .05
+23 +.70
31 31
1+.26  1+.48
.05 .05
-08 +1.00
.30 .30
1+.33  1+.62
.05 .05
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

$M

+19

$B

+130

$C

+188

N/A  N/A NA

+28

+39

+25

+51

+39

+51

+38

N/A

+113

+120

+99

+113

+125

+111

+124

N/A

+175

+195

+153

+198

+201

+195

+199

N/A



Entry Animal Name DOB Reg #

369 Conley Sandy 2746 3/20/2022 20406322
Sire: Conley Lead The Way 0738

Dam: Silveiras S Sis Sandy 2355

Owners: Kathryn Coleman, Modesto, CA

Breeder: Conley Cattle, Sulphur, OK

370 EXAR Princess 2717 3/19/2022 20364528
Sire: EXAR Express Way 1079B

Dam: EXAR Princess 6792

Owners: Jake Allison, Yukon, OK

Breeder: Express Angus Ranches, Yukon, OK

374 Henning BCII Sandy 2010 3/8/2022 20430146
Sire: Conley No Limit

Dam: BCII Sandy 0215

Owners: Hannah Katherine Jones, Flora, MS

Breeder: Evan Henning, Clinton, WI

377 PF Forever Lady 206 3/7/2022 20568092
Sire: Conley No Limit

Dam: Lazy H Bar Forever Lady 934

Owners: Cheyenne Brunker, Ottawa, KS

Breeder: Pleasant Valley Farms, Kingsley, 1A

380 Hillard Pride Ever 2075 3/3/2022 20370443
Sire: Colburn Primo 5153

Dam: Hillard Pride Ever 202

Owners: Connelly Ward, Oak Grove, MO

Breeder: Kimberlee Gieseker, Holliday, MO

Class: 17

383 SHER Sandy 207K 2/27/2022 20445630
Sire: SHER The Wood 83F

Dam: UDE Sandy 24E

Owners: Oaklyn Plamp, Mitchell, SD

Breeder: Van Zee Cattle Company, Sioux Center, 1A

385 Twin Falls Forevermore TF99 2/24/2022 20333201
Sire: Silveiras Forbes 8088

Dam: Twin Falls Forevermore TF83

Owners: Rebecca Lyn Durler, Colwich, KS

Breeder: Twin Falls Angus, Cheney, KS

389 Hillard Pride Ever 2041 2/20/2022 20370440
Sire: Colburn Primo 5153

Dam: Hillard Pride Ever 202

Owners: Olivia Gerloff, Bland, MO

Breeder: Kimberlee Gieseker, Holliday, MO

391 Maplecrest Phyllis 2006 2/16/2022 20444120
Sire: Silveiras Style 9303

Dam: SCC SCH Phyllis 426

Owners: Josie Brooke Phillips, Maysville, KY

Breeder: Lauren A Grimes, Hillsboro, OH

392 Nords Lucy 2221 2/13/2022 20440505
Sire: Colburn Primo 5153

Dam: PVF Lucy 1125

Owners: Tucker R Stagemeyer, Page, NE

Breeder: Luke J Nord, Wolverton, MN

394 EXAR Frontier Gal 5072 2/7/2022 20295072
Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B

Dam: EXAR Frontier Gal 0766

Owners: Clara Sinclair, Williamsburg, 1A

Breeder: Express Angus Ranches, Yukon, OK

CED

-6
27

+1
.29

.05

1-6
.05

1+4
.05

1+7
.05

+5
.29

1+4
.05

+1
.29

1+0
.05

-1
.26

BW WW YW
+5.6 +75 +121

46 .37 31

+3.2 +53 490
48 .40 .34

1+3.7 1457 1492
.05 .05 .05

1+4.7 1464 [1+104
.05 .05 .05

1+2.1 1450 1+84
.05 .05 .05

1+1.9 1455 1491
.05 .05 .05

+2.0 +61 +96
47 39 .33

1+2.1 1450 1484
.05 .05 .05

+2.9 +59 489
45 .38 .34

1+3.8 1+58 1+97
.05 .05 .05

+4.7 +61 +103
42 .35 31

Milk
+15

.25

+27
27

1+16
.05

1+15
.05

1+12
.05

1+19
.05

+19
.26

1+12
.05

+18
.30

1+18
.05

+14
27

Marb
+.57

31

+.50
.33

1+.35
.05

1+.27
.05

1+.08
.05

1+.22
.05

+.41
31

1+.08
.05

+.22
.32

1+.02
.05

+.89
.28

RE
+.56

.30

+.22
.32

1+.38
.05

1+.35
.05

1+.41
.05

1+.39
.05

+.33
31

1+.41
.05

+.27
31

1+.66
.05

+.57
.28

$M

+23

+43

+17

+27

+8

+43

+50

+8

+8

+24

+34

$B

+146

+143

+123

+117

+97

+100

+107

+97

+91

+108

+160

$C

+212

+229

+177

+179

+134

+173

+189

+134

+126

+164

+242



Entry Animal Name DOB Reg #

396 C-4 Lady Extension 1K 2/5/2022 20419953
Sire: SAV Extension 6856

Dam: Chapman Lady 4128

Owners: Tucker R Stagemeyer, Page, NE

Breeder: Ty Collum, Perkins, OK

398 Laflins Galaxie 2122 2/1/2022 20518680
Sire: Laflins Marvel 1801

Dam: Laflins Galaxie 3308

Owners: Keegan Caroline Mather, State Center, 1A

Breeder: Agustus Robert Laflin, Olsburg, KS

Class: 18

400 Conley Sandy 2403 1/28/2022 20407636
Sire: SSF On Point 4028

Dam: Conley S Sis Sandy 4313

Owners: Harlan Tripp Yocham, Sapulpa, OK

Breeder: Conley Cattle, Sulphur, OK

404 Core Annie Lu 24K 230K 1/20/2022 20443107
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838

Dam: Plum Creek Annie Lu 4472

Owners: Braylen Schaeffer, Hagerstown, IN

Breeder: Kennedy Core, Pleasantville, 1A

406 Wallace Frontier Gal 215 1/15/2022 20431329
Sire: Wallace Overload 821

Dam: Wallace Frontier Gal 324

Owners: Cutler R Epperson, Laredo, MO

Breeder: Paige Ann Wallace, Stotts City, MO

407 Core Annie Lu Dignity 206K  1/10/2022 20442489
Sire: BNWZ Dignity 8017

Dam: Plum Creek Annie Lu 4472

Owners: Braxton Tate Cole, Lockney, TX

Breeder: Kennedy Core, Pleasantville, 1A

411 UDE Queen Ruth 2001 1/2/2022 20423097
Sire: KR Casino 6243

Dam: KDJ Queen Ruth 502

Owners: KayLee Langford, Breckenridge, TX

Breeder: Maddy Udell, Sioux City, IA

412 SCC TJSC Phyllis 210 1/2/2022 20499421
Sire: SCC SCH 24 Karat 838

Dam: SCC SCH Phyllis 792
Owners: Corbin Clay Ellerman, Atchison, KS
Breeder: Stertzbach Cattle Co, Louisville, OH

**Champion Junior Heifer

Class: 19

414* Bryant's Blackcap Pamela  12/3/2021 20331628
Sire: Colburn Primo 5153

Dam: BFF Blackcap Bessie 4516

Owners: Adrienne Bryant, Columbia, MO

Breeder: Adrienne Bryant, Columbia, MO

CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE

147 1+4 1456 1492 [+20 [+.32 [+.43
05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05

+5 +14 +72 +133 +15 +49 +1.23
30 48 41 .34 27 .33 .33

-7 +6.6 +64 +107 +14 -01 +.46
25 43 35 .29 24 27 27

I-2 1455 1+62 1+104 1+24 1-.04 1+.43
05 05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05

+2 423 +61 +102 +22 N/A N/A
.15 .32 .19 12 .10 N/A N/A

-1 1+4.4 1+64 1+107 [1+19 [+.05 [+56
05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05

143 [1+2.4 1452 1496 [+32 1+.22 1+41
05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05

-4 +69 +77 +137 +15 +40 +.60
24 41 35 .29 21 .26 27

**Reserve Champion Junior Heifer

-1 +42 455 484 +13  +18 +.48
30 47 .39 .34 .29 32 .32

$M

+61

+56

+12

+37

+50

+29

+47

+8

+29

$B

+100

+175

+96

+115

N/A

+126

+113

+160

+93

$C

+191

+283

+137

+186

N/A

+193

+194

+216

+150



*Champion Senior Heifer **Reserve Champion Senior Heifer

Grand Champion Female Reserve Grand Champion Female

Grand Champion Bred and Owned Female Reserve Grand Champion Bred and Owned Female



